

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 72/2025

CNR: WBSP01- 003565-2025

Present: Nilanjana Chatterjee, Judge-in-Charge(JO code: WB00811),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 06

Dt. 07.04.2025

Record is put up today on the prayer of I.O.

The I.O of this case has made a prayer for necessary direction to conduct the medico- legal examination of the accused person Satyajit Halder.

Heard the learned Special P.P. Perused the prayer.

The prayer of the I.O is considered and allowed.

The Superintendent, Diamond Harbour Medical College and Hospital, Diamond Harbour is requested to make necessary arrangement to conduct the medico- legal examination of the said accused person Satyajit Halder.

The I.O of this case is directed to produce him to the concerned hospital on the scheduled date.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person before I.O as and when calls for.

To date i.e. 04.08.2025 for appearance of accused person and I.O's report.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.